The Pro Forma Financial Information do not include deferred tax effects as a result of accounting policy adjustments or
other adjustments resulting from the Call Option Exercise. Income tax effects are not considered.

No effects of the conversion of stock options were taken into account for purposes of the Pro Forma Financial Information.

The Pro Forma Financial Information was prepared for illustrative purposes only and addresses a hypothetical situation
and, therefore, does not represent Aggregate’s actual results of operations. It is not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have occurred during the periods presented if the simulation adjustments actually had taken place as
of the dates specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of future results of operations, financial positions or cash flows.

 A-32

5.4.1 Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet, all as of 31 December 2019

 A B C D

Aggregate
Holdings S.A.

Financial
Statements as

of 31
December

2019

Aggregate
Holdings S.A.
Consus’ stake

Carve-Out
Financial

Statements

Recognition of
investment in

ADO
Properties

Pro Forma
Aggregate

Holdings S.A.
as of 31

December
2019

 (audited) (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
 (in € thousand)

Assets
Property, plant and equipment .....  15,412 4,336 - 4,336
Intangible assets and Goodwill .....  1,520,271 804,401 - 804,401
Investment property .....  205,803 66,643 - 66,643
Investment property under construction .....  1,237,177 992,293 - 992,293
Advances .....  43,237 43,237 - 43,237
Non-derivative financial assets .....  145,372 92,819 - 92,819
Derivative financial assets .....  21,468 - - -
Contract assets .....  13,856 - - -
Investments in equity accounted investees ....  42,362 20,912 635,332 656,244
Non-current assets .....  3,244,958 2,024,641 635,332 2,659,973
Inventories .....  3,054,682 582,061 - 582,061
Trade and other receivables .....  95,276 13,334 - 13,334
Non-derivative financial assets .....  312,319 245,039 - 245,039
Contract assets .....  321,347 - - -
Cash and cash equivalents .....  257,070 106,419 - 106,419
Assets held for sale 26,100 - - -
Current assets .....  4,066,794 946,853 - 946,853
Total assets .....  7,311,752 2,971,494 635,332 3,606,826

Equity
Share capital .....  951,429 951,429 - 951,429
Share premium .....  476,349 476,349 - 476,349
Total Reserves (including profit for the year) 271,417 (162,635) 534,111 371,476
Equity attributable to the owners of the
Group .....  1,699,195 1,265,143 534,111 1,799,254
Equity attributable to hybrid holders .....  151,637 151,637 - 151,637
Non-controlling interests .....  353,754 100,178 - 100,178
Total equity .....  2,204,586 1,516,958 534,111 2,051,068

Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments .....  17,669 3,467 - 3,467
Loans and borrowings .....  2,574,962 934,678 101,220 1,035,899
Provisions, non-current .....  3,744 131 - 131
Deferred tax liabilities .....  187,904 76,672 - 76,672
Other non-current liabilities .....  60,087 15 - 15
Non-current liabilities .....  2,844,366 1,014,963 101,220 1,116,184
Derivative financial instruments .....  12,108 12,108 - 12,108
Loans and borrowings .....  1,510,135 325,813 - 325,813
Income tax payable .....  53,558 520 - 520
Provisions, current .....  7,751 1,095 - 1,095
Trade and other payables .....  626,082 100,037 - 100,037
Contract liabilities .....  53,166 - - -
Current liabilities .....  2,262,800 439,573 - 439,573
Total liabilities.....  5,107,166 1,454,536 101,220 1,555,756
Total equity and liabilities .....  7,311,752 2,971,494 635,332 3,606,826

 A-33

5.4.2 Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement, all as of 31 December 2019

 A B C

Aggregate
Holdings S.A.

Financial
Statements as of 31

December 2019 Result on disposal

Pro Forma
Aggregate

Holdings S.A. as of
31 December 2019

 (audited) (unaudited) (unaudited)
 (in € thousand)

Revenue .....  864,283 - 864,283
Other operating income .....  195,231 - 195,231
Total revenue.....  1,059,513 - 1,059,513

Operating expenses
Expenses for materials .....  (525,519) - (525,519)
Expenses for hired services .....  (47,798) - (47,798)
Expenses for salaries and social security .....  (71,712) - (71,712)
Depreciation and amortisation .....  (9,099) - (9,099)
Other operating expenses .....  (68,498) - (68,498)
Result from operating activities .....  336,887 - 336,887
Finance income .....  76,476 - 76,476
Finance costs .....  (385,690) - (385,690)
Net finance costs .....  (309,214) - (309,214)
Profit related to equity and accounted investees
(net of income tax) .....  9,702 - 9,702
Results from the disposal of business .....  - 81,599 81,599
Profit/(Loss) before income tax .....  37,375 81,599 118,974
Income tax .....  20,151 - 20,151
Profit for the year from continued operation .  57,526 - 139,125
Profit for the year .....  57,526 81,599 139,125

Other comprehensive income
Items that will never be reclassified to profit or
loss:
Actuarial loss .....  (10) - (10)
Items that are or may be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss:
Revaluation of financial assets at fair value
through other comprehensive income .....  (5,620) - (5,620)
Foreign currency translation differences from
foreign operations .....  2,684 - 2,684
Other comprehensive loss for the year, net of
tax .....  (2,946) - (2,946)
Total comprehensive income for the year .....  54,580 81,599 136,179

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company .....  44,134 81,599 125,733
Non-controlling interest .....  13,392 - 13,392
Profit for the year .....  57,526 81,599 139,125

Total comprehensive income attributable to
Owners of the Company .....  41,188 81,599 122,787
Non-controlling interest .....  13,392 - 13,392
Total comprehensive income for the year .....  54,580 81,599 136,179

 A-34

5.4.3 Pro Forma of selected KPIs and Non-IFRS Measures as per year end 2019

 As of and for the financial year
 2019 2018

Pro Forma

Based on Financial

Statements

(unaudited)

(audited unless

indicated otherwise)
 (in € thousand unless indicated otherwise)
Total Revenue .....  1,059,513 593,437
Result from operating activities .....  336,887 151,861
Inventories, investment properties, investment properties
under construction .....  1,640,996 3,259,454